PRODUCT RECALL

WHAT HAS HAPPENED?

Nuby have identified that there is a small chance that the plastic part of the Ding-A-Ling body can become detached. If this happens it will expose sharp edges which have the potential to cause injury. We have therefore decided to recall the 2 products detailed above sold only in Aldi during April to November 2014.

WHAT TO DO NEXT

Customers who have purchased this variant from Aldi during this time period, are asked to return the product to NUBY UK, FREEPOST ADDRESS: RSSX-EJTJ-GREK, Unit 6 Boldon Court, Burford Way, Boldon Business Park, NE35 9PY. Including your contact details so a customer care representative can reach out to you and offer you a FULL REFUND or ALTERNATIVE REPLACEMENT product.

NO OTHER NUBY PRAM TOYS ARE AFFECTED BY THIS RECALL.

If you have any concerns or questions about this recall you can contact our Helpline on 0800 334 5844 or enquiries@nuby-uk.com

Nuby sincerely apologises for the inconvenience this may have caused and thank you for your co-operation